PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The address of the Assignee should be as follows: 2660 University Capitol Centre, 200 S. Capitol Street, Iowa City, IA 52242 previously recorded on Reel 028580 Frame 0186. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 214 Technology Innovation Center, Iowa City, IA 52242.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Beverly L. Davidson	06/18/2004
Henry Paulson	06/18/2004
Victor Miller	06/18/2004
Cynthia Gouvion	06/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Iowa Research Foundation, Inc.
Street Address:	2660 University Capitol Centre
Internal Address:	200 S. Capitol Street
City:	lowa City
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12952449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9528764098 **Phone**: 9528764087

Email: aferro@vhpglobalip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Viksnins Harris & Padys PLLP
Address Line 1: 7900 International Drive, Suite 670
Address Line 4: Bloomington, MINNESOTA 55425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17023.034US2-CORRECTED

PATENT
REEL: 028707 FRAME: 0213

00 1295244

CH & AD DD

502011218

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann S. Viksnins
Total Attachments: 7 source=17023.034US2-Assignment as Filed0000#page1.tif	
source=17023.034US2-Assignment as Filed0000#page2.tif source=17023.034US2-Assignment as Filed0000#page3.tif source=17023.034US2-Assignment as Filed0000#page4.tif	
source=17023.034US2-Assignment as Filed source=17023.034US2-Assignment as Filed source=17023.034US2-Assignment as Filed	10000#page5.tif 10000#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028707 FRAME: 0214



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Beverly L. Davidson	06/18/2004
Henry Paulson	06/18/2004
Victor Miller	06/18/2004
Cynthia Gouvion	06/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Iowa Research Foundation, Inc.
Street Address:	214 Technology Innovation Center
City:	Iowa City
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12952449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(952)876-4098

Phone:

9528764087

Email:

aferro@vhpglobalip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Viksnins Harris & Padys PLLP

Address Line 1:

7900 International Drive, Suite 670

Address Line 4:

Bloomington, MINNESOTA 55425

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

17023.034US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ann S. Viksnins

Signature:

/Ann S. Viksnins/

Date:

07/18/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=17023.034US2-Assignment to be Filed0000#page1.tif

source=17023.034US2-Assignment to be Filed0000#page2.tif

source=17023.034US2-Assignment to be Filed0000#page3.tif

source=17023.034US2-Assignment to be Filed0000#page4.tif

source=17023.034US2-Assignment to be Filed0000#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2030421

Receipt Date:

07/18/2012

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>BEVERLY L. DAVIDSON</u> of <u>3640 Johnson Way N.E.</u>, North Liberty, IA 52242, HENRY PAULSON of 416 N. Linn Street, Iowa City, IA 52245, VICTOR MILLER of 1220 3rd Avenue, Iowa City, IA 52240, and CYNTHIA GOUVION of 804 Benton Drive, Apt. 13, Iowa City, IA 52246-5205, hereby assign to: University of Iowa Research Foundation, Inc, a corporation of Iowa having a place of business at: 214 Technology Innovation Center, Iowa City, IA 52242; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SIRNA-MEDIATED GENE SILENCING, filed December 16, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/738,642, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this 18th day of Vuncy 2004 L.S
BEVERLY L. DAYIDSON
State of /oua :
; ss.
County of Volusion:
./i
Before me this 18th day of VILL, 2004, personally
appeared BEVERLY L. DAVIDSON known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.
101 the purposes are seen
Chushue & Meron
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $2/12/05$
[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	_,
$\frac{18}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$ $\frac{1}{1$	
	S.
HENRY PAULSON	
tate of :	
: ss.	
tate of <u>lowa</u> : : ss. County of <u>lowson</u> :	
H	
Before me this 18th day of 100 , 2004, personally	y
ppeared HENRY PAULSON known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	
oregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for	
he purposes therein contained.	
Christine & Meron	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: $3/12/0.5$	
Notary's Seal Here]	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this /8th day of NUNL, 2004
Civilna Dorwin L.S
CYNTHIA GOUVION
State of <u>lowa</u> : : ss. County of <u>lowa</u> :
; ss.
County of VOUNDU :
,
Before me this /8 day of VUL , 2004, personally
appeared CYNTHIA GOUVION known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
1.00
Churshie Meion
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $3/12/05$
[Notary's Seal Here]
60222542.doc

5